

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 8854 OF 2020

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Registrar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,thr.its Secretary,dept.Respondent
Of Higher And Technical Education And
Another

SHANTANU S. GHATE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th March, 2022

P.C. :

None Present, This is 2nd default in not removing office objections.
Matter is placed for refusal of Registration, as the default is continuing. As
a last chance one week time is granted.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)