

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

59. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5532/2020  
AND  
60. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 6503/2020  
AND  
61. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 6785 /2020  
AND  
62. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 7315/2020  
AND  
63. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 7662/2020  
AND  
64. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8565/2020  
AND  
66. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8737/2020  
AND  
67. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8756/2020  
AND  
68. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8788/2020  
AND  
69. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8846/2020  
AND  
70. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8854/2020  
AND  
71. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8944/2020  
AND  
72. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 8951/2020  
AND  
73. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9014/2020  
AND  
74. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9114/2020  
AND  
75. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9117/2020  
AND  
77. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9222/2020  
AND  
78. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9265/2020  
AND  
79. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9283/2020  
AND  
80. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9316/2020  
AND  
81. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9350/2020

AND  
82. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9366/2020  
AND  
83. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9372/2020  
AND  
84. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9531/2020  
AND  
85. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 9640/2020  
AND  
86. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 10128/2020  
AND  
87. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 10200/2020  
AND  
88. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 10747/2020  
AND  
89. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11501/2020  
AND  
90. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11545/2020  
AND  
91. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11769/2020  
AND  
92. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11833/2020  
AND  
93. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11835/2020  
AND  
94. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12142/2020  
AND  
95. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12165/2020  
AND  
96. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12578/2020  
AND  
98. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12697/2020  
AND  
99. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12713/2020  
AND  
100. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12720/2020  
AND  
101. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 12999/2020  
AND  
102. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13206/2020  
AND  
103. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13500/2020  
AND  
104. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 13572/2020  
AND

105. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 501/2021  
AND  
106. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 535/2021  
AND  
107. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 537/2021  
AND  
108. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 545/2021  
AND  
109. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 1232/2021  
AND  
110. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 1887/2021  
AND  
111. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 1986/2021  
AND  
112. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 2081/2021  
AND  
113. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 2205/2021  
AND  
114. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 2210/2021  
AND  
115. WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 3188/2021

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders

**CORAM: REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DATE: 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2022**

Matters in the aforesaid bunch have been put up for refusal of registration. As per the office note, no steps are taken to remove office objections. It depicts from the record that all the objections were notified. Thereafter, also no steps have been taken. When the matters were listed on the default board of the Registrar (Judicial) for the first time, reasonable time was granted to the petitioners in the respective matters to remove the office objections. Today, is third default. Sufficient time has elapsed and still office objections are not removed which is an indicator that the petitioners in the above matters are not willing to remove the office objections. The petitioners or their

Counsel in the respective matters have also not turned up to point out if any office objection is required to be waived according to them.

Instead of refusing the registration, today itself, it would be appropriate that one last chance is granted. Accordingly, following order would meet the ends of justice.

### **ORDER**

Two weeks time is granted to remove the office objections. On failure to remove the office objections within two weeks, the registration would stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**