

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2864 of 2022

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University through its Registrar
Versus
the State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Higher and
Technical Education and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.S.Ghate, Advocate for the petitioner
Ms. H.N.Jaipurkar, AGP for the respondent no.1.
Ms. Archana Lanjewar, Advocate for the respondent no.2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : 23rd JANUARY, 2023.

As the respondent no.2 is served, the office
objection as regards the service of respondent no.2 is
dispensed with.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]