



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2864 OF 2022

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. S. Ghate, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri S. V. Narale, AGP for respondent No.1.
Shri N. R. Saboo, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CORAM: SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 23/07/2025.

1. The learned counsel for respondent No.2 has placed on record the office order dated 29/06/2019 accompanied with the necessary proposal emanating from the office of the University addressed to the Joint Director, Higher Education, Amravati requesting to confer the benefits upon the respondent No.2. The same is taken on record and marked as "X" for the purpose of identification.
2. Writ Petition No.2056/2022 be tagged with this petition.
3. Stand over to 06/08/2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]