

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2864 OF 2022

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Registrar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,thr.its Secretary,dept....RESPONDENT
Of Higher And Technical Education And
Another

SHANTANU S. GHATE for Petitioner

MR. NARESH R. SABOO (FOR R 2) for Respondent

MR. S.B.BISSA AGP FOR R.1 AND 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF AGP S.O. 21/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)