



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2864 OF 2022

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2022

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Vs. The State of Maharashtra and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. S. Ghate, Advocate for petitioner.

Mrs. D. I. Charlewar, and Mr. S. B. Bissa AGP for respondent/State
in respective petitions.

Mr. A. S. Lanjewar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21.11.2025.

. With consent of the parties, list the petitions for
final hearing at admission stage on **03.12.2025.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...