

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2864 OF 2022

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Registrar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra,thr.its Secretary,dept....RESPONDENT
Of Higher And Technical Education And
Another

SHANTANU S. GHATE for Petitioner

N.S. AUTKAR AGP, A.S. LANJEWAR (FOR R 2) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER S.O.
19/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)