



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2864 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2022

SANT GADGEBABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY THRU. ITS REGISTRAR

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS SECY., DEPTT. OF HIGHER & TECH. EDN., AND ANR

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. S. Ghate, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. C. A. Lokhande, Advocate for respondent nos.1 and 3

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2026.

1. Last chance is granted to the learned A.G.P. to comply with the order dated 17.09.2025.
2. Stand over to 16.02.2025.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale