



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2864/2022

(Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University V State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Ghate, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N.R. Saboo, Advocate for resp. no.2.
Mr. Autkar, AGP for resp. nos.1 and 3.

CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.

DATE : 26-03-2026.

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner,
stand over to 08-04-2026.

2. Writ Petition No.2056/2022 be listed along with this
petition.

(**M.W. Chandwani, J.**)